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Petition to Dissolve Lakeview Water Company, Inc. as Public Utility

Docket No. DW 24-092
Proposed Procedural Schedule

Good Afternoon Chairman Goldner:

On July 24, 2024, Richard M. Casale, Trustee of the Casale Family 2005 (“the Casale
Trust”) pursuant to a Letter of Authorization of Charles M. Mobilia Individually and as President
of Lakeview Water Company Inc. petitioned the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
(“PUC”) to approve its request to permanently discontinue the service of Lakeview Water
Company, Inc. In order to avoid the need for the Prehearing Conference currently scheduled for
October 10" at 9 a.m., the Casale Trust proposes the following procedural schedule, to which the

DOE has agreed.
Proposed Procedural Schedule
DOE Data Requests to Lakeview Thursday, October 31%
Lakeview Responses Thursday, November 14"
Technical Session Thursday, December 5t
Tech Session DOE Data Requests to Lakeview Thursday, December 19"
Lakeview Responses Tuesday, January 7"
DOE Position Statement Tuesday, January 28"
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Possible Hearing Dates: Tuesday February 11", Wednesday February 12", or Thursday
February 13™®

Consistent with the Commission’s current practices, this letter is being filed only in
electronic form.

Please let me know if you or the Commission Staff or Members have any questions. Many
thanks for the collective time and attention to this detail.

Very truly yours,
DON_AjiUE TUCKER & CIANDELLA, PLLC
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
cboldt@dtclawyers.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
alexandra.k.ladwig@energy.nh.gov
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov
anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov
cmobilia111@comcast.net
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Christopher L Boldt
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Department of Energy
Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

Robyn J Descoteau

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov

Robyn J Descoteau

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov

Paul B Dexter

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov

Alexandra K Ladwig
Department of Energy

alexandra.k.ladwig@energy.nh.gov

Jayson P Laflamme

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov

Anthony J Leone

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov

Charles Mobilia

Lakeview Water Company
111 Woodside Road
Medford MA 02155
cmobilia111@comcast.net
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Amanda O Noonan

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov

Amanda O Noonan

Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov

QCA Litigation

OCA Litigation

21 South Fruit St Ste 18
Concord NH 03301
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
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